
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Summer 4 – Thursday 26th May 2016 
 

Dear Parents, 
 
Red, White and Blue Day – Friday 10th June  

In celebration of the Queen’s 90th birthday we are having a red, white and blue day. Children can come 
dressed in red, white and blue clothing and will take part in a variety of activities to celebrate the life of 
Queen Elizabeth II and our monarchy. If anyone has any bunting we could use please would you kindly 
let the Office know.  
France class assembly on Friday 10th June will now be held at 9:00am instead of 2.45pm because of the 
celebrations – we apologise for any inconvenience this may cause. 

 
Sun Safety We are looking at being a sun safe school and letters will be coming out with more information regarding 
this for you after half term. 

 
FUBS events coming up: 
FUBS Father Days Gifts  - Thursday 16th June  
Please send in any order forms with the correct money (£2.00 per gift) in a named envelope to the School Office 
before Monday 6th June.  We will be unable to accept orders after this date. Children will get to choose their gifts on 
Thursday 16th June and will bring them home on that day. 
 
FUBS Summer Fete – Saturday 25th June 11:00am to 4:00pm and 6:00pm to 10:00pm 
FUBS members are working tirelessly behind the scenes to put together another wonderful 
day and evening for your children, families and communities of Upper Beeding. This 
promises to be another super event and your support in helping and being there is greatly 
appreciated. There will be a sign-up sheet by the front door after half term to add your 
name to if  you can spare any time at all to help on a stall,  setting up before the event or 
clearing away afterwards. These events are amazing but only work with a little bit of help from everyone. 

 
End of School Day 
A number of children seem to be around at the end of the school day on the playground and school field 
playing with equipment or climbing trees. Sadly, some of our equipment has been broken and we have 
bits missing.  This is such a shame as much of it was new this year.  Our children access the equipment at 
play and breaktimes and are supported in their use of it. They also know to put the equipment away 
once it is finished with.  Please can you ensure that children are supervised if you are still on the school 
site, do not climb trees or use the play equipment. Thank you. 
 

 
 

Don’t forget we are closed on Friday 27th May for INSET.  
School is open again from Monday 6th June. 

 
 



                                                         
       

Staff News 
Mrs Michelle Booker in Reception will be leaving after being with us for 4 years and will be taking up a post to run 
her own Early Years unit. She has been a wonderful member of our Early Years team and I am sure you will all join 
me in wishing her all the best as she moves onto pastures new. We would therefore like to welcome Mrs Dee Taylor, 
who will be joining the Reception team full time in September and taking China Blue class. Mrs Sarah Eager will also 
be joining the Early Years team for 1 day a week. 
We also have three of our Teaching Assistants leaving us.  Miss Hodgeson is leaving to train to be a teacher, Mr Hurst 
is moving to work with secondary school children and Mrs Mongan is leaving to work closer to home.  We wish them 
all the best for the future.  

 
School Photographs   Please could you send back your order back by today (or at the latest Monday 6th June ). Thank 
you for your help with this. Late orders will incur a surcharge. 
 
Sainsbury Vouchers   We are still collecting these if you have any around! Please hand in any that you may have left 
at home as the scheme is now closed and we only have a short time to place an order.  They really do help us replace 
equipment for playtimes. 
 
Parking  
I have had another complaint about parents parking on the corners of roads, blocking footpath 
entries/exits, restricting visibility to cross the road and parking too close to driveways so residents 
are finding it hard to access their own properties. Please can I ask that if you have to drive to school, 
you are more considerate about where you park and drop off. Thank you for your help with this 
matter. 
 
We would like to wish you all a lovely half term break. 
 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher  

 

Dates for Summer Term 2016 
  
Mon 6th June First day of Summer 2nd Half Term 
Fri 10th June Queens 90th Birthday celebrations! 
Fri 10th June New Time 09:00 France Class Assembly  
Fri 10th June Red White and Blue Day 
Fri 10th June NO Swimming USA and Spain class 
 
Mon 13th June Yr 4 Swimming Gala at the Towers 
Thu 16th June Yr 3 Athletics Steyning Primary 
Thu 16th June FUBS Father’s Day Sale 
Fri 17th June FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Fri 17th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 17th June India Class Assembly 
 
Mon 20th June Yr 5/6 Cricket @ Henfield 
Tue 21st June China Red/Blue Blackberry Farm 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Spain Class Assembly 



                                                         
       

Sat 25th June FUBS SUMMER FETE 
Mon 27th June Olympic week through ART & SPORT 
Wed 29th June Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Wed 29th June Yr 1/2/3/4 Face Pack Theatre 
Thu 30th June SPORTS DAY 
Fri 1st July Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 1st July Swimming USA and Spain class 
 
Mon 4th July SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 5 
 
Tue 5th Jul FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Tue 5th Jul Yr 1/2 France and Ireland Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Wed 6th Jul Y6 Induction Day for Secondary School 
Wed 6th Jul Autumn Born Children visiting Reception 
Thu 7th Jul Spring bron children visiting Reception 
Thu 7th Jul Yr 1/2 Kenya and Australia Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thurs 7th Jul Y5 Taster day at SGS 
Fri 8th Jul Summer born children visiting Reception 
Fri 8th Jul Japan class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jul LAST Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 11th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul Reports to Parents 
Thu 14th Jul Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Fri 15th Jul Y6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 15th Jul Reception Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Jul Welcome Meetings and Open Afternoon 
Tue 19th Jul Leavers Assembly 
Wed 20th Jul 4:00-5:30pm Y6 Leavers Party 
Wed 20th Jul  5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 22nd Jul Last Day of Term normal finish time 
 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2016 
Mon 5th Sep  SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAT 1 
Tues 6th Sep SCHOOL CLOSED  - INSET DAY 2 
Wed 7th Sep First Day Back – AUTUMN TERM 
Thu 8th Sept 1:15pm Bikeability pre talk to Yr 6 
Mon 12th Sep Autumn Born Children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 14th Sep Spring Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Mon 19th Sep Summer Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 21st Sep All children in Full Time 
Mon 26th Sep Start of Bikeability Week Yr 6 
Tues 4th Oct FUBS Bags2School  
Mon 10th Oct Yr 5/6 Start Residential Trip 
Fri 14th Oct Yr 5/6 Finish Residential Trip 
Mon 24th Oct First Day of Half Term 
Fri 28th Oct Last Day of Half Term  



                                                         
       

 
          SCHOOL CLOSED -  INSET DAY 1 
  

   
   
   
    
 

Academic Year 

2015 to 2016 
 

☆Includes bank holidays 
 

Academic Year 2016 to 2017 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 

 Starts: Monday 5 September 

 Half term: Monday 24 October to Friday 28 October 

 Ends: Friday 16 December 

 INSET Days: Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 September 

Christmas Break 
 Friday 19 December to Friday 30 December 

Spring Term☆ 

 Starts: Tuesday 3 January 

 Half term: Monday 20 February to Friday 24 February 

 Ends: Friday 7 April  

Bank Holiday: Monday 2 January, Friday 14 April, and Monday 

17 April 
INSET Days:  Tuesday 3 January 

Easter Break 

 Monday 10 to Friday 21 April 

  

Summer Term☆ 

 Starts: Monday 24 April   

 Half term: Tuesday 30 May to Friday 2 June 

 Ends: Friday 25 July 

 

Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May and Monday 29 May 
 

INSET Days: Monday 5 June, Friday 7 July 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 

Term Dates 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 2016: Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays
https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

